		2005	Docket No.: 0	3FD-117648
FORM /PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	10-12-2	2005	ET U.	S DEPARTMENT OF COMM
(000 No 0551-0027 (exp 5/01/2002) P08A/R0V03				Patent and Trademark
Tab settings + + V To the Director of the United	103098 States maleni and Trademark Of	3296 lice: Please record th		ocuments or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Yuval Caspi Daniel Garcia		2. Name and address of receiving p Name: MGA Entertainment, Inc.		party(ies):
		Address: 1638	0 Roscoe Bivd.	CENTRAL FAX CENTER
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(Kes) 🖸 Yes 🖾 No			OCT n 3 2005 -
3. Nature of conveyance:		·····		
🖾 Assignment	💭 Merger			
C Security Agreement Change of Name		City: Van Nuys State/Prov.: California		
C Other		Country: USA ZIP: 90071		
Execution Date: August 31, 200	5	Additional name(s)	& addross(es)	😂 Yes 🖾 No
4. Application number(s) or pater	t numbers(s):	i		4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -
If this document is being filed		n, the execution da	te of the application	n is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B Pate	nt No.(s)	RED
29/234,990	July 25, 2005			RECEIVED OIPE/IAP OCT 0 6 2005
	29234900			• <005
:8021 (40.00 DA)	Additional numbers	🗌 Yos 😒	No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: Susan Hwang		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 49.00		
Registration No. 50,861 Address: Sheppard, Mullin, Richter & Hampton LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
333 South Hope Street, 48th Floor		Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
		8. Deposit accou	ant number:	
City: Los Angeles	State/Prov. California	19-1853		** est +** *** *************************** *******
Country: USA	ZIP: 90071	(Attach duplica	te copy of this page if p	aving by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge a		USE THIS SPACE		
of the original document.	na adia, indiologoing indim i		medicand any attat 	леа сору is a true сору
Susan Hwang Name of Person Signir	•	Signature		October 3, 2005 Date
ى يې مېرى يې مېرى يې مېرىمىيا يې يې باشىنىيا يې يې باغان يې يې باغان يا دى يې باغان يې يې يې باغان يې يې يې باغ	Total number of pages including cov Mill documents to be recorded with	a required cover sheet inform		
	Mait Stop Assignmen			

PATENT REEL: 017059 FRAME: 0695

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yuval Caspi, of Granada Hills, California and Daniel Garcia, of Los Angeles, California, Assignors, have invented a new, original, and ornamental design for a CD PLAYER, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 25, 2005, under Serial No. 29/234,900; and

WHEREAS, Assignors believe themselves to be the original, first and joint inventors of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, MGA Entertainment, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 16380 Roseoe Blvd., Van Nuys, California, 91406, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignors hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to elaim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignors agree that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, they and their legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

W02-LA ESER/0866440-1

-1-

PAGE 16/17 * RCVD AT 10/3/2005 7:27:26 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:213 620 1398 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-56

PATENT REEL: 017059 FRAME: 0696

03FD-112648

Assignors represent and warrant that they have not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignors authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignce, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have executed this Assignment.

Date: 8. 3. 05 . 2005

Assignors:

Yuval Cas

Witnessed:

Date: 3ະ ນັ້, 2005

C Daniel-Garcia

Witnessed By:

By:

W02-LA/USH\70866440-L

-2-

03FD-117648 PAGE 17/17 * RCVD AT 10/3/2005 7:27:26 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/27 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID:213 620 1398 * DURATION (mm-ss):04-56

PATENT REEL: 017059 FRAME: 0697

RECORDED: 10/03/2005